BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Energy Conservation Cost DOCKET NO. 980002-EG
Recovery Clause. ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
ISSUED: MARCH 18, 1998

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of
this matter:

SUSAN F. CLARK
JOE GARCIA
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

APPEARANCES:

WAYNE SCHIEFELBEIN, Esquire, Gatlin, Schiefelbein & Cowdery,
3301 Thomasville Road, Suite 300, Tallahassee, Florida 32312
On behalf of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation, Florida

Division (CUC). .

JAMES McGEE, Esquire, Post Office Box 14042, 3201 34th Street
South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042
On behalf of Florida Power Corporation (FPC).

KENNETH A. HOFFMAN, Esquire, Rutledge Ecenia Underwood Purnell
& Hoffman, P.A., Post Office Box 551, 215 South Monroe Street,
Suite 420, Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551

On behalf of Florida Public Utilities Company (FPU).

JEFFREY A. STONE, Esquire, Beggs & Lane, 700 Blount Building,
3 West Garden Street, Post Office Box 12950, Pensacola,
Florida 32576-2950

On behalf of Gulf Power Company (Gulf).

JAMES D. BEASLEY, Esquire, Ausley & McMullen, Post Office Box
391, Tallahassee, Florida 32302

On _behalf of Tampa Electric Company (TECO) .
VICKI GORDON KAUFMAN, Esquire, McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin
Davidson Rief & Bakas, P.A., 117 South Gadsden Street,

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
On behalf of Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG).

JOHN ROGER HOWE, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel c/o The
Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

On behalf of the Citizens of the State of Florida (QPC).
DOCUMI ™ Wi Rl R - CAT

U3310 MARIB&

FPEC-ve e S ~Eriti g

(8]




ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG
PAGE 2

WM. COCHRAN KEATING, Esquire, Florida Public Service
Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida
32399-0850

On behalf of the Commission Staff (STAFF).

FINAL ORDER APPROVING ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY

BY THE COMMISSION:

As part of the continuing fuel cost recovery, energy
conservation cost recovery (ECCR), purchased gas cost recovery, and
environmental cost recovery proceedings, a hearing was held
February 25, 1998, in this docket and in Docket Nos. 980001-EI,
980003-GU, and 980007-EI.

Florida Power Corporation (FPC), Florida Power & Light Company
(FPL), Florida Public Utilities Company (FPUC), Gulf Power Company
(Gulf), Tampa Electric Company (TECO), Chesapeake Utilities
Corporation, Florida Division (CUC), City Gas Company of Ffliorida
(CGC), Peoples Gas System, Inc. (PGS), Peoples Gas-West Florida
Region (PGS-WF), and St. Joe Natural Gas Company (SJNG), submitted
testimony and exhibits in support of their proposed end-of-period
final true-up amounts and ECCR factors. In addition, FPC submitted
testimony and exhibits in support of its proposed final estimated
1997 Residential Revenue Decoupling true-up balance and proposed
timetable for recovery of that true-up balance. Prior to hearing,
the parties reached agreement concerning all issues identified for
resolution at hearing. Therefore, the case was presented to us as
a stipulation.

Final True-Up Amounts and ECCR Factors

The parties stipulated to the end-of-period final true up
amounts and ECCR factors appropriate for each utility. We accept
and approve the stipulations as reasonable. Our calculations are
shown in Attachments A and B for the electric and natural gas
utilities, respectively.

We find that the appropriate end-of-period final true-up
amounts for the period October 1, 1996, through September 30, 1997
are as follows:

Florida Power Corporation $14,075,034 Overrecovery




ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG

PAGE 3
Florida Power & Light Co. $ 2,943,933 Underrecovery
Gulf Power Company $ 522,356 Overrecovery
Tampa Electric Company $ 1,067,112 Overrecovery
Florida Public Utilities Co.
Marianna Division $ 56,065 Overrecovery
Fernandina Division $ 50,545 Overrecovery
Chesapeake Utilities Corp. S 50,946 Underrecovery
City Gas Company of Florida $ 95,290 Overrecovery
Peoples Gas System, Inc. $ 1,344,804 Overrecovery
PGS-West Florida $ 202,036 Overrecovery’
St. Joe Natural Gas Company $ 1,362 Underrecovery

We note that Gulf’s filing overstated program expenses by
$1,766, representing charges for golf entry fees for charitable
donations, community sponsorships, and interest on those expenses.
Gulf agreed that those items should not have been charged as ECCR
expenses and agreed to remove them from its ECCR expenses. The
$522,356 overrecovery approved above reflects this change.

We find that the appropriate ECCR factors for the period
April, 1998, through March, 1999, are as follows:

Florida Power Corporation:

Rate Class ECCR Factor
Residential 0.323 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Non-Demand 0.209 cents/Kwh
@ Primary Voltage 0.207 cents/Kwh
@ Transmission Voltage 0.205 cents/Kwh
General Svc. 100% Load Factor 0.155 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Demand 0.180 cents/Kwh
@ Primary Voltage 0.178 cents/Kwh
@ Transmission Voltage 0.176 cents/Kwh
Curtailable 0.156 cents/Kwh
@ Primary Voltage 0.154 cents/Kwh

@ Transmission Voltage 0.153 cents/Kwh




ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG

PAGE 4

Interruptible 0.148 cents/Kwh
@ Primary Voltage 0.147 cents/Kwh
@ Transmission Voltage 0.145 cents/Kwh

Lighting 0.078 cents/Kwh

Florida Power & Light Company:
Rate Class ECCR Factor
Residential 0.215 cents/Kwh
General Svc. 0.188 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Demand 0.175 cents/Kwh
Sports Service 2 0.158 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Large 1/Curtailable 1 0.175 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Large 2/Curtailable 2 0.165 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Large 3/Curtailable 3 0.165 cents/Kwh
Interruptible Standby 1D 0.172 cents/Kwh
Standby Supplemental 1T 0.161 cents/Kwh
Standby Supplemental 1D 0.221 cents/Kwh ;
Commercial Load Control D & G 0.158 cents/Kwh
Commercial Load Control T 0.136 cents/Kwh
Metropolitan Transit 0.128 cents/Kwh
Outdoor/Street Lighting 1 0.115 cents/Kwh
Street Lighting 2 0.157 cents/Kwh

Gulf Power Company:
Rate Class ECCR E r
RS, RST 0.020 cents/Kwh
GS, GST 0.019 cents/Kwh
G5D, GSDT 0.019 cents/Kwh
LP, LPT 0.018 cents/Kwh
PX, PXT, RTP 0.018 cents/Kwh
OSI; OSII 0.018 cents/Kwh
OSIII 0.019 cents/Kwh
0S1V 0.020 cents/Kwh
SBS 0.018 cents/Kwh

We note that the factors approved for Gulf do not include any
expenses associated with Gulf’s Good Cents Environmental Program.

Tampa Electric Company:

Rate Class ECCR Factor

Residential 0.165 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Non-Demand 0.161 cents/Kwh
General Svc. Demand 0.135 cents/Kwh

@ Primary Voltage 0.133 cents/Kwh



ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG
PAGE 5

General Svc. Large Demand

@ Primary Voltage

@ Subtransmission Voltage
Lighting
Interruptible

Florida Public Utilities Co.:
Rate Class
Marianna Division
Fernandina Division

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation:
Rate Class
GS - Residential
GS - Commercial
GS - Commercial-Large Volume
GS - Industrial
Firm Transportation

City Gas Company of Florida:
Rat 1
RS - Residential
CS - Commercial

Peoples Gas System, Inc.:
Rate Class
Residential
Commercial - Street Lighting
Commercial - Small Volume
Commercial
Commercial - Large Volume 1
Commercial - Large Volume 2
NGVS

PGS - West Florida:
Rate Class
Residential
Commercial
Commercial - Large Volume
Commercial LV Transportation
Industrial
Firm Transportation
Special Contract

0.125 cents/Kwh
0.124 cents/Kwh
0.123 cents/Kwh
0.063 cents/Kwh
0.011 cents/Kwh

ECCR Factor
0.038 cents/Kwh

0.024 cents/Kwh

ECCR Factor

4.993 cents/therm
1.574 cents/therm
0.954 cents/therm
0.527 cents/therm
0.509 cents/therm

ECCR Factor
6.339 cents/therm
1.711 cents/therm

ECCR Factor
.793 cents/therm

.600 cents/therm
.433 cents/therm
.748 cents/therm
.417 cents/therm
.031 cents/therm
.461 cents/therm

[ B e el i = I~

ECCR Factor

4.700 cents/therm
1.587 cents/therm
1.181 cents/therm
1.181 cents/therm
0.266 cents/therm
0.266 cents/therm
0.266 cents/therm




ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG
PAGE 6

St. Joe Natural Gas Co.:

Rate Class ECCR Factor

Residential 2.140 cents/therm
Commercial 4.283 cents/therm
Commercial - Large Volume 1.690 cents/therm

We find that these factors shall be effective beginning with
the specified billing cycle and thereafter for the period April 1,
1998, through March 31, 1999.

FPC’s 1997 Residential Revenue Decoupling True-Up

The parties stipulated that FPC’s final estimated 1997
Residential Revenue Decoupling true-up balance, incorporated in its
ECCR factor calculation, should be a $22,167,795 underrecovery.
The parties agreed that this true-up balance, including interest,
was calculated in accordance with Order No. PSC-95-0097-FOF-EI’
Further, the parties stipulated that FPC’s request to collect the
decoupling true-up underrecovery over a 24-month period, instead of
the normal 12 months, should be approved. The parties agreed that
the extended recovery period will mitigate the rate impact of the
relatively large underrecovery on residential customers, from $1.39
per 1,000 kWh with a 12-month recovery period to $0.68 per 1,000
kWh with a 24-month recovery period. We accept and approve the
stipulations as reasonable.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the
stipulations and findings set forth in the body of this Order are
hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the utilities named herein are authorized to
collect the energy conservation cost recovery amounts and utilize
the factors approved herein for meter readings taken from April 1,
1998, through March 31, 1999. It is further

ORDERED that the appropriate final estimated Residential
Revenue Decoupling true-up balance for 1997, incorporated by
Florida Power Corporation in its energy conservation cost recovery
factor calculation, is a $22,167,795 underrecovery.



ORDER NO. PSC-98-0403-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 980002-EG
PAGE 7

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 18th

day of March, 1998.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Difeglor
Division of Records and Reporting

( SEAL)

WCK

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120. 568 (1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director,
Division of Records and reporting and filing a copy of the notice
of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This
filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the lssuance
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in
Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.



*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ##»
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Revised 11698

FPC88-1
Residential General G I Ci Intermupttie Lighting TOTAL
Non-Demand 100% L F Demand
60 660% 1547w 0107% 30 166% 0 385% 4 oo 0 166% 100 000%
e N L -
48 T25% I87T% 0D181% 37 420% 0 560% 7 756% 0 706% 100 D00%
($14.075.034)
{35,626 341 3329 ($8.045] ($2.707.923) ($35 (3460 883 (315, ($9.275 181,
(3836 6221 (368 165 ($3,004, (3704 850, (310,548 (8148 085) (813,284 ($1.883,
($8.562 863] (3388 172) (312987§] (33502.773) (S48 234 (3808 9 (328, (311,158
$40 475085 $2366 84 $71,540) $20127.841 3258 T2 $3315588 $110.543 $66,724.132
$6.738 951 5487 81 21832 $5071.367 $75,884 $1.051077 $05647 $13.552 409
547 214015 $2.864 485 $83373| $25.198.208 $332618 34 3868674 $208 180 $80.278 541
Adjust Coliect{Rebund) $10,906,036 0 $0 $0 $0 80 $0| $10.908 038
TOTAL 10 Recover
Future incremental Costs $51.557.088 $2.466 260 $80 384 |  $21606.435 $288 381 $3 756 686 $177530 sa80 03 87
TOTAL Retad kWn (000) 15,990,133 1181148 52025 12073561 1836810 2533818 27,200 32,240 525
|Scheduie C-1paged
Demand 02179380 01725285 01183981 01435476 01203832 01128641 00418011
Enegy 01044917 00382762 00381327 00361688 00355883 00asT185 00362471
Tow 03224308 0 2088048 01545288 01787165 01559725 01483807 00781382
vﬂogulm Expansion Fuctor 1000248 1000248 1000248 1000248 1 000248 1 000248 1000248
L I S B W SN SN S I ——
|Conservaton Adjustment ] o
Factor (nearest 001 cent) [
| |
]
! @ Secorcary VoRage a.m: 0.208 u_ml 0.180 0.156 0.148 0.078
| | |
| @ Promary vorage ! - oa07 o 0.178 0.154 0.147 .
| | |
| @ Tarwmasan Volage ; - . 0.205 - 0.176 0.1531 0.145 -
| 1
‘ - e - : =4 —

8 dJD¥d

"ON L3AD0d
"ON ¥3dd¥0

Dd-200086

OH-J0J-€0%0 -86-05d

[ H5vd
¥ LINZWHOVLLY

S 40O



*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
Hevmea 116798
FPgs
LiA} Gs1 G301 o812 GSLD 1 G3LD2 GsLD3 1887 10 BETIT 88T 10 cuco wacT WET oL a2 TOTAL
cs (= 3] cs) caco a1
Demand ASocaton % &2 206% LTI RLE - 01N Te8mw 131 o 0001% L a0e™ 2400% [ Rpr, 120, Y 017en 0083% 100 000,
Emh A1 4am 6 180% e oo " 200% 177e% Rpra 0001% o 10% Qorn Jaes 1410% 0 108% 0 Sea% 0 0B 100 000
of Partod Trusup
Recovery 31843 802
Oct 8Sap 87 ]
3O 7Aar 88 — i vse
(Ower yUndar Racovery
SCHEDUEC I (p1. L-0)

Prosecied Costs  Apd Bl B8 #1358 888 131
SCHEDULE C-1 (p1 L-1) ==
Leas L oad Mansgemant (383,555 334

Creot-to Tax Expanson
ISCHEDUE C1 [p 1 L4) SR
Subtotai $95 260 021
Maguiaton Expanson Facer 1 01609
SCHEDWEC 1 (p1 L4} =
Sasbtotal 396 801 900
A3 Back Load Management 61 555 354
Creol
| s incrementai o e
Fropcied  Apr MiAd S
Demand Aocsts 12CF $OI2A21| 523527650 317 70 68 $17.734] 37283830 §125254 oAz e a0 80 a82 $8178| 52.297 883 $733. 088 a4 400 3168833 56 sae 80 118 S89
Demand Aocsts V130V H.DANTE B0 540| 31 TR 847 32088 3738 190 5140, 791 361,203 e 5 e B 27,708 $112.36 .6 48 083 $742 $7.928 382
Energy Allocas S0 ET 4| B35 TE| $1288) €00 15073 $5322918| $1.017 962 a2 504 el 36 o6 80| 52022 30 WIZ4D 580 124 3228 ™S 383 887 357 311 642
Total Propecied Cost 08038 IBSGAESY| LI N4 TH B4 882| 313342643 24113340 §1086 627 51133 3152080 $I20877| $4600081) 51658683 e 87 Te $121 000 160 387 753
TOTAL Retad ki (300}
s Propected af e 43 835 &07 8076288 2% 0m 22119 7620 965 1 463 844 663 502 (-] 0 58,081 2908 832 1218 143 a8 8 -l 230 T B 2 141 807
'C onsery sion Adpistment
i actof [Reasest 061 cent) 0218 0.188 0176 0.158 0.176 0165 0.166 0.172 0.161 0.221 0.188 0.136 0128 0.118 0.1867 0.185
A SE— s T S i — =, [T e ——— - o
.

6 dDvd

"ON 133D00d
"ON d3a¥o0

DH-200086

A-I0I-€£0P0 86 -05d

S 40 gz dIDv¥d
¥ IN3GWHOVYLLIY



*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

Revised 12008
FPUCSS-1

Martanna Fermandina Bsach
of Pertod Trueup l ;I
Recovery [ X (830,
Actual: Oct 96/Sap 97
iCurrent Penod True-up
(Overyinder Recovery 9,052 MSTSf
Ie—n-a Oct §7/Mar 98
Incremental Costs
Apr 08Mar 09 $06,000 $92.400
AL o Recover
Apr 984G 09 $105 852 $83 825
ITOTAL Retadl kWh (000) 280 580 352.008
(conts) 0 37858 0 023807
T
Adpstment Fector 100083 101009
Conservation Adjustment
actor {nearest 001 cent) L_ 0.038 0.024

0T 3ovd
"ON 13XD0d

"ON ¥3a¥0

Dd-200086

F-I0d-€0F0- 86 -0Sd

¢ dOvd
¥ INIWHOV.LLY

S d0



*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

Revisea /10498

TECO98-1
Ganeral Gensral General
Residential Sarvice Service Service Lighting TOTAL
Non-Demand Demand Large Demand
= B __r,_ ——
Dermanc Afocston Fackr % (C-1 Line 6) 56 940% T 440% 25 850% 9 620% 0 150% |mmi
12CP4 113 A o e |
Energy Alocation % AT4Te% 6681% 30 289% 12 444% 1113% 100 000%
Sales ot he Genersicr (kwh) TI5742 986552 4472751 1837531 164282 14766859
End of Period Trusup (OveriUndsr Recovery | (81,067,112
Actual Oct B5/Sep 88 |
4 ——r
‘Current Penod Trusup — Estmated Dot S6Mar 57 1
Demana (C WU Recovery (C-1. L-8) $31774 $4.152 $14.425 $5 368 a4 $55 803
Enargy (O#J Recovery (C-1 L-11) 1 STRE 31914 S8 678 $3565 5319 $28 649
Totai (O Recovery $4% 948 $6 066 $23.103 $8933 402 $84 452
|
Futire Ncremental Cosss — Prosecisd A 08Mar 99 o T ]
Totmi Dermar Costs (C-2) | | $13.829 595
Towl Energy Costs (C-2) | | $7 099 960
Totai Recoverabie consanaton Cost | $20.929 555
Irfemupates Sales (@50 11 per MWH| | . (3200 286
Demanc Costs (C-1. Line 7) ST B748T | 31028822 33574 950 $1.330 407 820 744 313829 %95
Energy Cosms (C-1. Line 10) n.numi Hﬂ.ﬁ!ﬂ; $2089 850 $858 569 $76.759 $6 899674
Total Promcied Costs $11.2881 mi $1.489.879 $5 664,801 $2 188975 $57 504 $20.729 269,
ko= .[ ;
TOTAL o Recover — Fure Incremental Costs. | $11.334 088 | $1495 945 §5 687 902 $2.197.908 $57 906 208137
@ Frmary Jotage ! | $188.157 $1.132922
G Srarsmsson Volage | sz
]
TOTAL Retad k¥Wh (000, (C-1 Line 16) | 6 834 332 831132 422599 1.763 381 155 053 11970833
@ Prvmary VoRage | | 141 160 911471
@ Sutwwnsmssion Voltage 1 | g1
" === B E—
TOTAL Costalivh (corms| H »:HG«i 01607 01346 01233 00631
@ Primary VoRage f ‘ 01333 01240 |
@ Suttarsmission Volage I | oun
—_— e — 4 — " — i
I | i
i aguaton Expansar Fscior f 100083 100083 100083 100083 1 20083 |
[ | |
Consarvation Adjusamant Factor T =1 T D D __'I.'
(nearsst 001 cont) | | i
I | i
@ Secaraary VoRage 0165 0.161 0,135 0125 0,063
i | |
@ Prmary Voltage | . . 0.133 | 0.124 | - !l
il | | |
| - ’ « | 0123 -

T1 395v¥d
"ON 13XO0d

DE-Z00086

Dd-J04-£0%0-86-05d

g 40 v 3D¥d
¥ INIWHOV.LLY

"ON ¥HJ¥O




*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES *=*

GULF POWER COMPANY
Revsed 172058
GULF98-1
RS, RST GS, GST GSD, GsOT LP, LPT PL PAT, RTP 08.1,084 osa osv s8s TOTAL
SB31 3852
| Demana Alocation % 57 4% 3042% 19 463% 861 T™ 10 535% 0197T% 0176% 0053% 008I% 100 000%
i Schedue C-1)
mm! A8 T2% 257T1% 2357T% 10 684% 16 410% 0862% 0262% 0035% 0 096, 100 000,
Sases &t e Generaior MW 4850167 295 265870639 2225082018 10633298021 1633237 745 85790 364 26098 489 3483 046 9580 87) 9942641 263
End of Perlod Trusup
(OveryUnder Recavery (3522388
Oct BSep 87
e, = I (| L .| —— 4 U——
Eﬂ—n Oct 97 Ader 58 (3808 972
Fuare voremental Costs - T T
ot Promcied Cosss
| $2571 948
Fromcied Apr S8AMM 95 |
|Demand Costs-Sched C-1 {C+ 398 715 $5.241 $34.328 nsm’ $19.80) 433 sa18 390 5146 $174 376,
Demard Costs - Calcusted $97 524 35178 333913 $15.118 $19 564 428 B34 49 $144 2212
E:Gu--ml:tm $755 008 41543 $361 266 172643 $265174 $13929 #4238 5566 31555 $1615 919
Costs - Caicutated $745 901 41042 $356.910 $170.561 $261976 $13761 $4 106 5559 31537 $1.59€ €35
Totmi Recoversbis Cosss 853 T2 346 784 5395 564 S187 943 3284 977 314 362 34 556 $656 $1.701 $1.790.29%
L oeac——m 1 poos| _Boan| s gm0l guwel sl sl  penl z
TOTAL o Recover
Futre Incremental Costs 3883 120 346,784 5395 584 5187948 $284 977 $14,362 4 556 5656 $1.701 $1 790 295
| TTTCHECKT () 3843426 346 220 £330 823 $188 679 £281 540 $14,189 $4.501 647 31681 $1.768 707
Fetad WWH (000) 4319238 237 682 2067 150 1018 108 1598 T2 79.685 w20 3238 $304) 8354380 459
4 - —_— = e o
{Costhinh (carts ) 00197655231 00196850589 0019137174| 00184602083 | O0O178587724| 00183234249 00187943883 00202777746 0O018222747%) 00191385736
= m_..MFMm |_ 00189060909 | 00182376684 | 00176424021 | Q01700682451 00105661045 00200129271 Q01801126244 00189077921
Consarnation | N ] 1
nearsat 001 cont 0.020 0.020 0.019 0018 0.018 0.018 0.019 0.020 0.018
—CHECK™ (1) 0.020 N“',I 0.019 0.018, 0018 jl 0.018 0.019 Nﬂjt 0.018
E e e e e e CANEmeE S R ]

€T dovd

"ON 1L3XD0d
"ON ¥HCHO

DI-Z200086

oT-JI0I-€0F0 -86-05d

S 40 ¢ 3D¥d
¥ LNIWHOV.LLY



Conservation Cos! Recovery

*** NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ***

Calculabon Worksheet
Page 10f5 COMMISSION VOTE N S e
CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION CITY GAS COMPANY
Company Pub Counsel Difference Commussion Difference Company Pub. Counsel Difference Commussion Difference
] Issue _ Positon Position Co. & PC Vote Position Position Co & PC Vole -
Prior Penod ADJUSTED NET ——
True-up - Ocl'96/Sep's7 $50,846 NA $0 50,946 $0| . (85.290) NA 0 (85,290) $0
(Over)Under Recovery o
Current Penod ACTUAL/EST
True-Up - Oct'97/Sep'98 173,008 NA 30 173,006 $0 1,185,358 NA $0 1,185,358 $0
(OveryUnder Recovery =
Future Penod Projections
Estimated Costs $127 452 NA $0 127,452 $0| 1,077.680 NA $0 1077680 $0
Oct'98/Mareg
(Over)Under Recovery $173,006 NA $0  $173,008 $0| $1,185358 NA $0 $1,195358 $0
Estimated - Oct'97/Sep'98
TOTAL to Recover $300,458 NA $0 $300,458 0| 32273048 NA $0  $2273,048 $0
During - Apr'o8/Margs
PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
Ommmy Pub Counsel Difference Commission Difference Cmmlu Pub Counsel Difference Commission Difference
B ~ Issue N Position Co. & PC Vole Position Co & PC Vole o
Prior Penod ADJUSTED RET
True-up - Oct'96/Sep97 ($1,344,804) NA $0  (1.344.804) $0 $1,362 NA $0 1,362 $0
(OveryUnder Recovery
Current Period ACTUALEST
True-Up - Oct'97/Sep's8 $2542724 NA 0 2542724 $0 $6,548 NA $0 6,548 $0
{OveryUnder Recovery : B
Future Penod Projecticns
Estimated Costs $3379,788 NA $0 3379788 $0 $22,000 NA $0 22,000 $0
Ocr98/Maros
(OveryUnder Recovery $2542 724 NA $0 $2542724 $0 $6,548 NA $0 $6,548 $0
Estimated - Oct'97/Sep'98
TOTAL to Recover $5.922512 NA 0 $5922512 $0 $28 548 NA $0 $28,548 $0

£T dDVYd
"ON 13XD0d

‘ON ¥HO¥O

DH-200086

DH-J0I-ECP0 - 86 -OSd

qovd
g ILNIWHOVLLY

S 40 1



Conservation Cost Recovery *** NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ***
Calculation Worksheet
Page 20f 5 COMMISSION VOTE -
WEST FLORIDA NATURAL GAS

Company Pub. Counsel Difference Commission Difference
 Issue Position Position Co. &PC Vols
Prior Penod ADJUSTED NET
True-up - Oct'96/Sep's7 ($202,036) ‘NA $0 (202,036) $0
(Over)/Under Recovery
Current Period ACTUALEST
True-Up - Oct97/Sep'98 $292,702 NA $0 282,702 $0
(Over)/Under Recovery
Future Peniod Projections
Estimated Costs $466,385 NA $0 466,385 $0
Oct'98/Mar'99
(Over)/Under Recovery $292,702 NA $0 $202,702 $0
Estimated - Oct'97/Sep'98
TOTAL to Recover $758,087 NA $0 $759,087 30
During - Aprg&/Margg

1 3Dvd
"ON 1L3EXD0d
ON ¥3d¥0

D3-200086

-d0d-E0V0- 86 -0Sd

z dovd
8 LNIWHOVLLY

S 40



Conservation Cost Recovery

COMMISSION VOTE

“** NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ***

ESTIMATED ECCR CHARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASED ON TOTAL CONTRIBUTION
FOR THE PERIOD - APRIL 1888, / MARCH, 1860

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

(1)

] 3 (4) (5)
TOTAL NON-GAS
THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY

(6 @ @) (®)
TOTAL

(10) ()

ST 3Dv¥d
"ON LIXD0d

TOTAL  ESTIMATED % DOLLARS REVENUE [ADJUSTMENT
~ RATE CLASS BILLS ~ SALES  CHARGE  CHARGE (4+5) ECCR SURCHARG PER THERM TAX | FACTOR
GS - RESIDENTIAL W26 222378 644,960 958423 1603382 108,887 6.79% 0.04800 101911 0.04993
GS - COMMERCIAL 0465 4417274 141,975 862,782 1,004,757 68,233 6.79% 0.01545 1.01911 0.01574
GS - COMMERCIAL - LV 318 1958954 6,360 283,773 270,133 18,345 6.78% 0.00836 1.01911 0.00854
GS - INDUSTRIAL 578 8,607,083 23120 639,062 662,182 44,960 6.78% 0.00517 1.01911 0.00527
FIRM TRANSPORTATION 0 12028760 Q 883873 883 873 60.024 6.79% 0.00499 101811 0.00509
TOTAL 109,587 29,324,449 816424 3607913 4424337 300,458 |
CITY GAS COMPANY
COMMISSION VOTE o
(1) (2 ()] (4 (5) (6) @ (8) )] (10) (1)
TOTAL NON-GAS TOTAL o
THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL  ESTIMATED % DOLLARS REVENUE [ADJUSTMENT
_ RATE CLASS BILLS ~ SALES CHARGE CHARGE  (4+5) = ECCR SURCHARG PER THERM TAX | FACTOR
RS - RESIDENTIAL 1051215 21600842 7336487 10,011,769 17,348266 1,364,201 786% 0068316 1.00376 006339
CS - COMMERCIAL 60,194 53313660 1032406 10525207 11557613 808,847 7.86% 0.01705 1.00376 001711
INTERRUPTIBLE Q 0 0 Q Q 0 0.00% 0.00000 100376 0.00000
_TOTAL 1,111,400 74814502 8368903 20536976 28905879 2273048 o (.

"ON d3a¥o

DI-200086

OF-J0I-€0FC ~86-085d

¢ FOvd
€ LNWHOVLLY

S d0




Conservation Cost Recovery *** NATURAL GAS UTILITIES **
Caiculation Workshest ESTIMATED ECCR CHARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASED ON TOTAL CONTRIBUTION
Page 40f 5 FOR THE PERIOD - APRIL 1988, / MARCH, 1998
PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.
COMMISSION VOTE o B
(1) 2 3 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (@) (10) (11)
TOTAL  NON-GAS TOTAL - _
THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED % DOLLARS REVENUE [ADJUSTMENT
RATE CLASS BILLS SALES CHARGE  CHARGE (4+5) ECCR SURCHARG PER THERM TAX | FACTOR
RESIDENTIAL T WM“W 19,022,819 34,892,428 (i 1.00376 004793
COMMERCIAL - STREET LT 680 646,184 0 61,045 61,045 3,865 6.33% 0.00600 1.00376 0.00600
SMALL COMMERCIAL 60,726 2,530,108 910,880 853608 1,764,488 111,72 6.33% 0.04420 1.00376 004433
COMMERCIAL 186240 101535870 3,166,080 24748353 27914433 1767454 6.33% 001740 100376 0.01748
COMMERCIAL - LG VOL 1 20,738 117,137,501 518,450 25606258 26,124,708 1,654,134 6.33% 001410 1.00376 001417
COMMERCIAL - LG VOL 2 252 16,703,645 11,340 2688474 2709814 1T1.577 6.33% 0.01030 1 00376 001031
'ilncvs 228 976.600 5.700 69.061 10761 4480 6.33% 0.00460 1.00376 0.00461
| TOTAL 2535051 285795003 20482060 73055618 93537687 5822512
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COMMISSION VOTE i
(1) @) 3) (4) (5) 6) Q) (8) ] (10) (1)
TOTAL NON-GAS TOTAL -
THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED % DOLLARS REVENUE [ADJUSTMENT
~ RATE CLASS BILLS _ SALES CHARGE  CHARGE (4+5) ECCR SURCHARG PER THERM TAX | FACTOR
RESIDENTIAL 18,427 754167 74,108 70,605 144,311 223,003 1 1 T 003140
COMMERCIAL 1172 58,991 8,501 6,803 15,394 2,454 15.94% 0.04160 1.02960 0.04283
COMMERCIAL - LG VOL 298 188,321 7.438 11.955 19,383 3,081 | 15.84% 001641 102960 001690
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 15.94% 0.00000 1 0 00000
|OTHER 0 0 0 Q ] 15.94% 0.00000 102960 0.00000
| TOTAL 19897 1001479 89735 89363 179,088 28,548

s

9T 35vd
"ON 1L3ND0d

=tclag-to]

"ON

DH-Z00086

OH-JIQI-€0F0 - 86 -O0Sd

d0 P d9OvYd
g INIWHOVYLLY

S



Conservation Cost Recovery *** NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ***

Calculation Worksheet ESTIMATED ECCR CHARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASED ON TOTAL CONTRIBUTION

Page5of S FOR THE PERIOD - APRIL 1968, / MARCH, 1999

WEST FLORIDA NATURAL GAS
COMMISSION VOTE e -
M (2 3 (4) (5) (6) ) &) (®) (10) (1)
TOTAL  NON-GAS TOTAL ]
THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY  TOTAL ESTIMATED % DOLLARS REVENUE (ADJUSTMENT
RATE CLASS BILLS ~ SALES  CHARGE CHARGE (445 ECCR SURCHARG PER THERM  TAX | FACTOR

RESIDENTIAL 346212 10360353 2444484 3389, sL‘.asf.lf_E.m ; 100376 004700
COMMERCIAL 28868 11,241,478 288680 1,841,120 2129809 177,685 8.34% 001581 1.00376 001587
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 166 1,408,787 8,300 194,976 203,276 16,959 8.34% 001177 1.00376 001181
COMM LG VOL TRANS 84 3252777 4,200 450,184 454,384 37,908 8.34% 001177 1.00376 001181
INDUSTRIAL 24 978,664 2,400 47,730 50,139 4,183 8.34% 0.00265 1.00376 0.00266
FIRM TRANSPORTATION 108 B,137,151 10,800 366,849 407,648 34,000 8.34% 000265 1.00376 0.00266
SPECIAL CONTRACT 12 6511200 39312 0 39312 3,280 8.34% 0.00265 1.00376 000266
_TOTAL 378474 41890610 2798176 6300582 9,098 758 759,087 N

LT 3DYd
"ON I13X20d

DF-200086
H-I0I-€0F0-86-DSd “ON ddJHO

g dovd
§ INIWHOVLLY

S dO



	1998 Roll 5-487
	1998 Roll 5-488
	1998 Roll 5-489
	1998 Roll 5-490
	1998 Roll 5-491
	1998 Roll 5-492
	1998 Roll 5-493
	1998 Roll 5-494
	1998 Roll 5-495
	1998 Roll 5-496
	1998 Roll 5-497
	1998 Roll 5-498
	1998 Roll 5-499
	1998 Roll 5-500
	1998 Roll 5-501
	1998 Roll 5-502
	1998 Roll 5-503



